Features
Mechanical Data
• Case: JEDEC SMAF. Molded plastic over glass passivated junction
• Terminal: Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
• Polarity: Color band denotes cathode except bi-directional models
 Applications
• AC/DC power supply
• I/O  interface

Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Unidirectional Bidirectional UNI BI VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
0 6.40~7.00 10 9.2 65.3 800
SMA6F6.0A SMA6F6.0CA FAG FWG 6.0 6.67~7.37 10 10.3 58.3 800
7.22~7.98 10 11.2 53.6 500
SMA6F7.0A SMA6F7.0CA FAM FWM 7.0 7.78~8.60 10 12.0 50 200
5 8.33~9.21 1 12.9 46.6 100
SMA6F8.0A SMA6F8.0CA FAR FWR 8.0 8.89~9.83 1 13.6 44.2 50
8.5 9.44~10.40 1 14.4 41.7 20
SMA6F9.0A SMA6F9.0CA FAV FWV 9.0 10.00~11.10 1 15.4 39 10
SMA6F11A SMA6F11CA FAZ FWZ 11.0 12.20~13.50 1 18.2 33 1
0 13.30~14.70 1 19.9 30.2 1
SMA6F13A SMA6F13CA FBG FXG 13.0 14.40~15.90 1 21.5 28 1
0 15.60~17.20 1 23.2 25.9 1
SMA6F15A SMA6F15CA FBM FXM 15.0 16.70~18.50 1 24.4 24.6 1
0 17.80~19.70 1 26.0 23.1 1
SMA6F17A SMA6F17CA FBR FXR 17.0 18.90~20.90 1 27.6 21.8 1
0 20.00~22.10 1 29.2 20.6 1
SMA6F20A SMA6F20CA FBV FXV 20.0 22.20~24.50 1 32.4 18.6 1
SMA6F24A SMA6F24CA FBZ FXZ 24.0 26.70~29.50 1 38.9 15.5 1
0 28.90~31.90 1 42.1 14.3
SMA6F28A SMA6F28CA FCG FYG 28.0 31.10~34.40 1 45.4 13.3 1
0 33.30~36.80 1 48.4 12.4
SMA6F33A SMA6F33CA FCM FYM 33.0 36.70~40.60 1 53.3 11.3 1
0 40.00~44.20 1 58.1 10.4
SMA6F40A SMA6F40CA FCR FYR 40.0 44.40~49.10 1 64.5 9.3 1
0 47.80~52.80 1 69.4 8.7 1
SMA6F45A SMA6F45CA FCV FYV 45.0 50.00~55.30 1 72.7 8.3 1
0 53.30~58.90 1 77.4 7.8 1
SMA6F51A SMA6F51CA FCZ FYZ 51.0 56.70~62.70 1 82.4 7.3 1
0 60.00~66.30 1 87.1 6.9 1
SMA6F58A SMA6F58CA FRG FZG 58.0 64.40~71.20 1 93.6 6.5 1
0 66.70~73.70 1 96.8 6.2 1
SMA6F64A SMA6F64CA FRM FZM 64.0 71.10~78.60 1 103.0 5.9 1
0 77.80~86.00 1 113.0 5.3 1
SMA6F75A SMA6F75CA FRR FZR 75.0 83.30~92.10 1 121.0 5 1
0 86.70~95.80 1 126.0 4.8 1
SMA6F85A SMA6F85CA FRV FZV 85.0 94.40~104.00 1 137.0 4.4 1
SMA6F100A SMA6F100CA FRZ FZZ 100.0 111.00~123.00 1 162.0 3.8 1
1
1
1
SMA6F5.0A SMA6F5.0CA FAE FWE 5.
SMA6F6.5A SMA6F6.5CA FAK FWK 6.5
SMA6F7.5A SMA6F7.5CA FAP FWP 7.
SMA6F8.5A SMA6F8.5CA FAT FWT
SMA6F10A SMA6F10CA FAX FWX 10.0 17.0 35.3 5
SMA6F12A SMA6F12CA FBE FXE 12.
SMA6F14A SMA6F14CA FBK FXK 14.
SMA6F16A SMA6F16CA FBP FXP 16.
SMA6F18A SMA6F18CA FBT FXT 18.
SMA6F22A SMA6F22CA FBX FXX 22.0  35.5 17.0 1
SMA6F26A SMA6F26CA FCE FYE 26.
SMA6F30A SMA6F30CA FCK FYK 30.
SMA6F36A SMA6F36CA FCP FYP 36.
SMA6F43A SMA6F43CA FCT FYT 43.
SMA6F48A SMA6F48CA FCX FYX 48.
SMA6F54A SMA6F54CA FRE FZE 54.
SMA6F60A SMA6F60CA FRK FZK 60.
SMA6F70A SMA6F70CA FRP FZP 70.
SMA6F78A SMA6F78CA FRT FZT 78.
SMA6F90A SMA6F90CA FRX FZX 90.0 100.00~111.001 146.0 4.2 1
24.40~26.90 1
11.10~12.30 1
SMA6F  SERIES
www.expsemi.com2/5Rev 1.0